



GE T&D India Limited

L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6 , Plot I-14, Axis House,
Jaypee Wishtown, sector-128,
Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500
F +91 120 5021501

<https://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited>

August 10, 2023

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Newspaper Publication**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith Newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (all editions) and Jansatta (New Delhi) regarding unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2023.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For GE T&D India Limited

Anupriya Garg
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A18612
Contact No.: +91-120-5021500
Encl.: A/a



GE T&D INDIA LIMITED

Unleashing Limitless Energy

KEY WINS Q1 FY 2023-24

- Supply of 765 kV GIS & 400 kV GIS with Bus Duct for Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) at Raigarh and Kotra on turnkey basis
- Supply of 12 x 765 kV, 110 MVAR Shunt Reactors and 4 x 400 kV, 41.67 MVAR Bus Reactors from a private transmission company
- 400 kV & 220 kV GIS for Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Limited at Dommasandra and Mysandra from a global power transmission and infrastructure EPC company
- 220 kV GIS for Gujarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited at Radhanesda from a power transmission EPC company
- Busbar protection refurbishment order received for fifteen substations under NR1 & NR3 of PGCIL under multiple packages
- Implementation of SCADA/ADMS control center in the Colombo region Western Province from Ceylon Electricity Board (CEB) in Sri Lanka

KEY COMMISSIONING Q1 FY 2023-24

- Extension of 400 kV Gas Insulated Substation for Koppal-Narendra project in Karnataka
- Supply of fourteen 765 kV GIS bays for Doosan at Jawaharpur
- Provision of nineteen 400 kV Air Insulated Switchgear (AIS) Bays for Tehri Hydro Development Corporation (THDC) at Khurja
- Installation of 765/400kV Air Insulated Substation, including 24 Reactors and 500MVA Interconnected Transformers (ICTs) Bays for Warora Kurnool Transmission Limited (WKTL)
- Expansion of 220/66kV Gas Insulated Switchgear (GIS), along with 2X63MVA transformers, for Himachal Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited (HPPTCL) at Gumma
- Construction of a 110 kV Gas Insulated Substation for Kerala State Electricity Board (KSEB) at Shoranur

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
₹ Million, except per share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited*)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	7,295.3	7,067.7	6,016.6	28,071.5
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	386.3	43.4	102.7	381.3
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	386.3	(1.2)	102.7	267.5
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	282.4	(153.5)	63.6	(14.9)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	282.4	(219.0)	81.7	(75.8)
6.	Equity Share Capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,215.0
8.	Basic and Diluted EPS for the Period (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) (in ₹)	1.10	(0.60)	0.25	(0.06)

* Figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year for the year ended 31st March 2023 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

Notes:


a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Company's website at www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

b) The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08 August 2023. The unaudited results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For GE T&D India Limited
(Sandeep Zanzaria)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08905291

Place : Chennai
Date : August 08, 2023

CIN - L31102DL1957PLC193993
Registered Office : A 18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi 110 020
Tel. no. +91 11 41610660 website : www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited



Regd. Office: 5th Floor, W - 4/ 638A, Manappuram House,
P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India
CIN : U65923KL2010PLC039179

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30 2023
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015)

(Amount Rs.in Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-JUN-23 (Un-Audited)	31-MAR-23 (Audited)	30-JUN-22 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,319.86	4,896.67	3,622.29	16,574.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	398.86	877.65	736.32	2,591.70
3	*Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	398.86	877.65	736.32	2,591.70
4	*Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	322.19	737.59	529.00	1,946.87
5	*Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	327.76	750.50	522.47	1,947.28
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,972.35	3,644.59	2,219.79	3,644.59
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	23,972.36	23,644.59	22,219.79	23,644.59
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.13	4.00	2.92	4.00
13	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)(For continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic	0.16	0.38	0.26	0.97
	- Diluted	0.16	0.38	0.26	0.97
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.


Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.manappuramhomefin.com).

b) For the items referred the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
V.P.Nandakumar
Chairman
(DIN No: 00044512)


Place : Valapad, Thrissur
Date : 08.08.2023



Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited

[A Government of India Enterprise]

Regd. Office: 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
Tel. No. - (033)2222 5227, E-mail: lahoti.a@balmerlawrie.com, website: www.blinv.com
CIN : L65999WB2001GOI093759



Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ending June 30, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending March 31, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending June 30, 2022	Previous Period Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ending June 30, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending March 31, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending June 30, 2022	Previous Period Ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	221.20	255.03	138.82	7626.87	60456.62	62764.39	65754.61	236521.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	195.79	223.75	113.45	7516.11	6989.20	7044.20	6769.63	23154.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	195.79	223.75	113.45	7516.11	6989.20	7044.20	6769.63	23154.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	145.79	158.97	84.05	7341.93	5730.25	4398.54	5622.03	17236.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	145.79	158.97	84.05	7341.93	5730.07	3821.22	5621.82	16661.91
6	Equity Share Capital	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14458.53				108968.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹) (not annualised)								
	1. Basic:	0.66	0.72	0.38	33.08	16.61	12.73	16.00	49.98
	2. Diluted:	0.66	0.72	0.38	33.08	16.61	12.73	16.00	49.98

Notes:

- The above financial results for the Quarter and Period Ended June 30, 2023 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023.
- Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
- Figures for the quarter ending March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between the audited figures for the full financial year ended on March 31, 2023 and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the third quarter i.e. December 31, 2022 of the previous financial year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 are available on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.blinv.com).

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited
(Saurav Dutta)
Director
DIN:10042140

Place: Kolkata
Date : August 08, 2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

READ TO LEAD

financialexpress.com

Table with 6 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, तिमाही समाप्त, तिमाही समाप्त, तिमाही समाप्त, वर्ष समाप्त. Contains financial data for Maryada Karmisariyal Ltd.

IDBI BANK advertisement with details for a 4/65 plot, including location, area, and contact information.

जीई टीएंडडी इंडिया लिमिटेड advertisement for Q1 FY 2023-24, featuring a GE logo and financial highlights.

गुमशुदा की तलाश (Gumshuda Ki Talash) advertisement featuring a woman's face and contact details for a missing person search.

Table with 5 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, अनुमानित मूल्य, बंधन राशि, बंधन जमा. Lists various items and their estimated values.

बेजल इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड (Bazel International Limited) advertisement with contact details.

रूथहुट हाउसिंग फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड (Roothoot Housing Finance) advertisement with logo and company details.

बॉय राइट इम्पेक्स लिमिटेड (Boy Right Impex Limited) advertisement with logo and contact information.

Table with 5 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, तिमाही समाप्त, तिमाही समाप्त, तिमाही समाप्त, तिमाही समाप्त. Financial data for Bazel International.

इंडसइंड बैंक लिमिटेड (IndusInd Bank Limited) advertisement with logo and financial highlights.

दक्षिण रेलवे (South Railway) advertisement for loco work, including contact details and dates.

Table with 5 columns: S. NO., Particulars, Quarter Ended, Quarter Ended, Quarter Ended, Year Ended. Financial data for Kalyan Capitals Limited.